
Public Contract

Application for

Contractual Changes 

Engineering and Construction Department
 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

#

Contractor:

1)

1)

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes No Other:

Item# (Spec)

CO3-1 NA

4

Contractor Submitting Change Order:

Construction Division Manager:

Director of Engineering & Construction:

Assistant City Manager - Operations:

City Manager:

Date

Kenneth D Schwab, PE

Alex Mills, PE
Name Signature

Signature

Signature

Date

Date

Timothy S Robins, PE
Name

Name

Percent Change in Contract:

9,772,200.00$                 

10,511,017.03$               

Total Change Cost:

Change Order Authorization

406,100.00$                   has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:

This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on : Tuesday, March 19, 2019

Date

Signature DateName

Michael Spurgeon

Name Signature

This Change is Executed Through:

or

This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

 in the sum of: Change Order #

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

Total Previous Change Orders: Original Contract Amount:

Summary of Project Costs

Percent Change Applicable to CBA:738,817.03$                   

332,717.03$                   

738,817.03$                   

Current Change Order:

Total Cost of Change Orders:

Total Cost Applicable to CBA: 7.56%

7.56%

406,100.00$                       

406,100.00$                   Amended Contract Amount:

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed 

and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Per request of Utilities and Engineering staff, the contractor is to install an upgraded 8" waterline from the plant to Natchez street along 

9th street. This waterline installation includes a new backflow preventer assembly and all incidentals such to provide a complete in place 

product. The contractor is to follow the provided engineered plans titled, "9th Street - LLWWTP to Jasper 8" Waterline Improvements 

Project"; note the waterline from Natchez to Jasper will be installed by COBA under a separate contract. The below costs proposal is an all 

inclusive lump sum price to provide a complete in place product for the above noted scope. 

Proposal #2 - LLWWTP to Natchez LS 406,100.00$        1 406,100.00$                           

Item Description

Work Order Quantities 

Change in Contractual Project Time:

This work will not effect the critical path or substantial completion of the original project and thus no additional time is required. 

Contract Change Order

Project Number: 165420/165423

4

Project Name: LLWWTP Headwords Improvements

Project Location: Lynn Lane Waste Water Treatment Plant

Crossland Heavy Contractors

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

Date of Application: Tuesday, March 12, 2019

 Submitted By: Jason Smith

Units Price Quantity Total Amount

Project Plans, CHC Cost Proposal, To Date 

Costs

Page 1 of 1



 
 

Summary of FAP Loan Expenditures 
 

Total Loan amount: $11,200,000.00 
 
 

Construction Contract award: $9,772,200.00 
Change Order #1: $109,954.37 
Change Order #2: $90,750.00 
Change Order #3: $132,012.66 

Amended Construction Contract: $10,104,917.03 
 

Construction Assistance: $375,928.00 
Total Project Costs To-Date: $10,480,845.03 

 
Loan value remaining: $719,154.97 

 
Value remaining of Construction Contract Changes per CBA: 6.6% or $644,502.97 

 
 
 

Waterline Proposed Costs: 
 
Proposal #1 – Installation of Entire Project Plans – Jasper Waterline from LLWWTP to 
131st  
  

o Cost:$556,200.00 
 Revised Project Cost - $10,661,117.03 
 % change to CBA: 9.1% 
 Remaining Change Order Value: $88,302.97 
 Loan Value Remaining: $162,954.97 

 
Proposal #2 – Installation of 8” waterline from LLWWTP to Natchez, Includes BFP 
 

o Cost: $406,100.00 
 Revised Project Cost - $10,511,017.03 
 % Change to CBA: 7.56% 
 Remaining Change Order Value: $238,402.97 
 Loan Value Remaining: $313,054.97 

 
 
Additional Known Costs: 

- ONG Gas Line installation  
o Cost: $48,370.00  

 

trobins
Line



trobins
Cloud






























